
Project Web Site: http://www.wsdot.wa.gov/Projects/SR510/YelmLoop/

SR 510/Yelm Loop - New Alignment

$35,827

$5,472

$26,055

$32,615

$5,472

$24,463

$0

$0

$0

Total

Construction

$4,300$1,620$2,680$0Prelim Engineering

TPANickelProject Phase

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost ($ in Thousands)

Pre- 
Existing 
Funds Other Total

Right of Way

$3,212

$0

$1,592

CWA

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Construction

Right of Way

Preliminary Engineering $0

Leg. Initial   
BudgetProject Status

$4,300$0

$0

Project Cost Summary ($ in Thousands)

Current Leg. 
Budget

Current Approved 
Cost

$26,055

Total $0 $0 $35,827

$0 $0 $5,472

Project Milestones

Milestone Original Date Current Date Status

Project Definition Complete

Preliminary Engineering Start

Q4 2004

Q3 2004

Environmental Complete

Right of Way Complete

Q4 2009

Q4 2009

Contract Advertisement

Operationally Complete

Q4 2009

Q4 2010

PIN:

Region:

State Route:

Current Status:

351025A

Olympic 

SR 510

Completed

As of Date:

Regional Admin:

Legislative Districts:

June 2017

J. Wynands

02

Project Information

Project Description

Traffic through the City of Yelm is extremely congested at the present time.  This project will 
construct a new alignment for SR 510 to increase the level of service and improve mobility within 
the City of Yelm.

Contractor: 007879 - Scarsella Bros., Inc. - $4,146,936 - 3/4/10

Page 1


