

SR 510/Yelm Loop - New Alignment

Project Information

PIN: 351025A As of Date: June 2017

Region: Olympic Regional Admin: J. Wynands

State Route: SR 510 Current Status: Completed

Legislative Districts: 02

Project Description

Traffic through the City of Yelm is extremely congested at the present time. This project will construct a new alignment for SR 510 to increase the level of service and improve mobility within the City of Yelm.

Contractor: 007879 - Scarsella Bros., Inc. - \$4,146,936 - 3/4/10

	Project Milestones								
ĺ	Milestone	Original Date	Current Date	Status					
ĺ	Project Definition Complete		Q4 2004						
ĺ	Preliminary Engineering Start		Q3 2004						
Ì	Environmental Complete		Q4 2009						
Ì	Right of Way Complete		Q4 2009						
Ì	Contract Advertisement		Q4 2009						
ĺ	Operationally Complete		Q4 2010						

Project Cost Summary (\$ in Thousands)								
Project Status	Leg. Initial Budget	Current Leg. Budget	Current Approved Cost					
Preliminary Engineering	\$0	\$0	\$4,300					
Right of Way	\$0	\$0	\$26,055					
Construction	\$0	\$0	\$5,472					
Total	\$0	\$0	\$35,827					

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost (\$ in Thousands)									
Project Phase	Nickel	TPA	Pre- Existing Funds	CWA	Other	Total			
Prelim Engineering	\$0	\$2,680	\$1,620	\$0		\$4,300			
Right of Way	\$0	\$24,463	\$1,592	\$0		\$26,055			
Construction	\$0	\$5,472	\$0	\$0		\$5,472			
Total	\$0	\$32,615	\$3,212	\$0		\$35,827			

Project Web Site: http://www.wsdot.wa.gov/Projects/SR510/YelmLoop/